

DOUGLAS S. CHIN 6465
Attorney General of Hawai'i
ROBERT T. NAKATSUJI 6743
HUGH R. JONES 4783
NATHAN S.C. CHEE 6368
Deputy Attorneys General
Department of the Attorney General
425 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813
Tel: (808) 586-1360
E-mail: Robert.T.Nakatsuji@hawaii.gov
Hugh.R.Jones@hawaii.gov
Nathan.S.Chee@hawaii.gov

**Electronically Filed
Supreme Court
SCAP-16-0000462
12-OCT-2017
04:08 PM**

Counsel for Defendant-Appellee
STATE OF HAWAI'I

NO. SCAP-16-0000462

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

TAX FOUNDATION OF HAWAI'I,
a Hawai'i nonprofit corporation, on behalf of
itself and those similarly situated,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF HAWAI'I,

Defendant-Appellee.

CIVIL NO. 15-1-2020-10

APPEAL FROM THE:

1) FINAL JUDGMENT, filed June 1, 2016; and
2) ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT'S
MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT FILED
ON OCTOBER 21, 2015 (FILED ON
NOVEMBER 10, 2015), filed May 16, 2016

FIRST CIRCUIT COURT

HONORABLE EDWIN C. NACINO
Judge

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLEE
STATE OF HAWAI'I

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUE PRESENTED 1

II. ARGUMENT 1

 A. The Enactment of Act 1 Supports the State’s Argument in its
 Answering Brief that this Matter Belongs in the Legislature and
 Not in the Courts..... 1

 B. Enactment of Act 1 Demonstrates that the Intent of the Legislature
 is, and Has Been, that the Specific Percentage in HRS § 248-2.6
 Should Control..... 3

III. CONCLUSION.....5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Hawai'i Cases

Franks v. City and County of Honolulu, 74 Haw. 328, 843 P.2d 668 (1993)..... 4

Hamilton ex rel. Lethem v. Lethem, 119 Hawai'i 1, 193 P.3d 839 (2008) 5

Haw. Gov't Employees Ass'n v. Lingle, 124 Hawai'i 197, 239 P.3d 1 (2010)..... 4

Kaho'ohanohano v. Dep't of Human Services, 117 Hawai'i 262, 178 P.3d 538
(2008)..... 5

Kemp v. State of Hawai'i Child Support Enforcement Agency, 111 Hawai'i 367,
141 P.3d 1014 (2006)..... 5

Pacific Int'l Servs. Corp. v. Hurip, 76 Hawai'i 209, 873 P.2d 88 (1994) 4

Sierra Club v. Dep't of Transp. of State of Hawai'i, 120 Hawai'i 181, 202 P.3d
1226 (2009)..... 5

US Supreme Court Cases

Ex Parte Young, 209 U.S. 123 (1908) 6

FCC v. Beach Communications, Inc., 508 U.S. 307 (1993)..... 3

Lochner v. New York, 198 U.S. 45 (1905) 2

Williamson v. Lee Optical, 348 U.S. 483 (1955)..... 2

Acts

Act 1 (S.B. 4), 29th Leg., 1st Spec. Sess. (2017)..... 1

Act 1, § 5..... 2, 3

Act 1, § 9..... 4

Act 1, § 20..... 4

Statutes

HRS § 248-2.6 1, 2, 3, 4

HRS § 248-2.6(a) 2

HRS § 248-2.6(c) 3

HRS § 237D-2(e)(2) 4

Other Publications

Stewart Yerton & Courtney Teague, *How the Legislature’s “Big Five” Crafted a Deal to Rescue Honolulu Rail*, Honolulu Civil Beat, Sept. 5, 2017 2
